_——_— Y — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — - — — — - — — — — Y — - - — = — = — = — = — = — = — = — = = = = = = = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — = = = — — = — = — = = — = — — = — — = = — — — = — — — — = — — — — = — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = — = — = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = — = — = = = — = = = = = = = = = — — —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION : W 3395/‘ 4 < /‘ 3395W 4 /homne/eb003420/edmmed

|
\
|
| PART FIRST
: NLHSER - R e I S | | 1339514 PRINT, APPLICATOR LOG SHEET ;g ji
| 1339514 —1 A —|BENCH 8 LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR - : : EEC I DOCUQENTATION ST e It
| 7—1339514 —1 A —|BENCH & LFADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS =5 g}
| 7—1339514 -7 A — - - SPARE PARTS KIT =0
‘ Lu—
| a1s
| - | | 4671264—1 PLATE, I[DENTIFICATION 57
| - > > 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19 [D PLATE | 66
\ 55 | D
| - | | 985950— WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 54
‘ - | | 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MEXE) RAM 53
: CRIMP DATA (AMP TERMINALD 4 - ] 1 180239 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XB)CP DSC P
| TERMINAL NAME:. RING TONGUE, WITH INSULATION SUPPORT o
‘ R ] ] 180247 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANVIL 50
‘ CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE =3
| WIRE | 3.05 [.120 INI F 20 — 16 AWG 58
| E INSUL | 3.94 [.155 IN] F 2.54-3.43 [.100—.135 IN] - 5 5 1180230 SCR, SHC (M4X8) STRIP GUIDE | 57
: g WIRE STRIP |LENGTH - "‘F APPL INSTRUCTION .. - 2 2 180253-9 SCR, SHU (M4XE) SLUG BLADE | 5b
- 5.20 [.126 IN] = 408-8323 Lﬁ=® B
| o - 0 0 180291 NUT , HEX (M3) DRAG 54—
\ 3 TERMINAL - - 1] FEED - 20 20 985965 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAGC STUD 53
| - APPL SPEC 114-2084 - g::; 12.80 [.504 IN] - 0 0 2-18032-2 SCR, SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 50
| z 51
|
o 50
2 TERMIN PP
| = ERMINALS A LIED _ - ] ] 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 49
| ?E 160252 - - - - 48
| . A — - - - - - 1 1 13386761 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47
| = - | | 1338662-2 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSYY | 46
| 160270 - - - - R 5301911 PLUG, NYLON 45
| 160237 - - - - - | | 13209981 RAM A4
| 160255 - - - - - | | 30T 25— WASHER, LAMINATED 43| ©
| BO434 ~ ~ ~ - - | | 301 24— WASHER, RAM 42
\ 1A - - - - - | | 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X23) CRIMPER 41
| RO - 1 1 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40
| i _ _ _ _ - 1 1 2222787 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39
| g%;% iﬁzz:} CRIMP HEIGHT ; PIN PN & T ] 132092201 DISC, INSULATION 38
1 NIV . AN @ ENGTH [1N S IR I 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37
\ - | | 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36
; 16 AWG 1.70 +0.05 [.0B7 +.002 IN] |8-354778-7 [.2930] — : : SERETE S0ST. A o=
| 7.00mm* 1.63 £0.05 [.0B4 £.002 INJ |9-354778-4 [.2965] &
| T8 OAWG 1.57 +0.05 [.0B2 +.002 IN] |9-354778-9 [.2990] 33
| Y 0. 7Smm? .56 +0.05 [.0B1 +.002 IN] | 354779-2 L.3000] - | 818 [Bheome WASHER, LOCK (M4) SHEAR BL | 32 |
| — 2 2 1-18024-0 SCR, BHC (MAXZ015HEAR FL 31
\ 20 AWE 1.50 +0.05 [.053 +.002 IN] 354779-5 [.3015] =
: - - O.50mm* 1.49 £0.05 [.059 £.002 INI] 354779-5 [,3015] _ B B 13024-9 SCR,BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER 0g
| 2 % - - - - ] ] 3-690451-2 SPACER, STRIPPER 28
| R - - B - ] ] 2406391 STRIPPER o7
|
‘ | : 26
| _ _ ~ - 2 2 1320906 DRAG, STUD 25
\ - - - - - ] ] 13209952 STRIP GUIDE 04
| © m - - - 23
| O o - - - - 0 0 4-22281-1 SPRING, DRAG 0o
| 0 G o1 | B
| F[% B - - - 1 1 1 338665-1 DRAG, STOCK 20
\ %‘¢ - - - - 0 > 1338664—1 GUIDE, UPPER STRIP 19
| _ . _ - > 0 1338663-2 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
\ - 4 4 1-18024-8 SCR,BHC (MEX12)STRIP 6D PL 17
| gfg RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 16
| : Eﬂ!ﬂ 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD LIGHTLY. 5
= 14
| g 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION =
| SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. >
| fo SPECIAL CRIMP HEIGHT DATA SELECTED TO SUIT N - 1 1 5313012 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 11
: A SPECIFIC GERMAN MARKET. - 2 2 1-240645-6 SPACER, SHEAR FPLATE 10 F——
‘ . N | | FI0783-2 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
| °l & N 2 | 1333220-6 ANY L s
\ i N 1 1 591157-3 BLADE, SLUG 7
| > T
| 5 5
| = o
| HiE - ] ] 0-240641-8 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5
| Gl - ] ] 2380001 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4
| ¢ § N 0 ] 1-456134-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3
\ 1 & - ] ] 4558882 SPACER, CRIMPER 0
| - NN o ] 4554092 CRIMPER, WIRE ]
| : VIEW B ROTATED Two0° —771=71] =1 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
: POST-FEED 40 mm STROKE POST-FEED =20 mm STROKE ‘ ' ' ‘ ' — REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| ATY REQD FER ASSY FARTS LIST
: g DIMENSIONS: mm CINCHESIIMATL _ HT TR _ FIN _
‘ ﬁ DO NOT SCALE PRINT. - _ _
: OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  |DR TISEPOO[APP 135EP00
| j § 1 PLC DEC +-— M N C|_ I FFORD F . BACKHURST ,/ /] AMP Incorporated
it o L _ 27_02—0'] Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
: e| = LZC g Etg BEE L . el TFroRD ’
= E _ NAME MACHINE REF
: " Sl A | SEE ECN 015A-0181-01] MC [FEBOT éﬁﬁEE?Eiw% VA “ND FEED HD-1 AFPLICATOR HD-1 APPL
| = 01 AMEND INS. CRIMP WIDTH & cH'S| MC [JANOT SCALE SHEET REW
| O BB | LEADMAKER OR BENCH G K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE SEl TR revision mtcorp [are et | ohact ebone e T Ak - D) |me° 1339514 Tor1 | A
| AMP 1756 REY 3-32 reml e ) CAGE CODE - RESTRICTED TO
; g T TN [IRTSe0n : : 5 B ; - 56776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING -




